

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 1037 OF 2021
IN
SUIT (L) NO.1029 OF 2021

Jagdish P. Tarwala @ Gandhi & Anr. .. Applicants/Plaintiffs
v/s.
Aryaveer Developers & Ors. .. Defendants

Mr. Bipin Joshi for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Pankaj Kode i/b. Abhishek P. Deshmukh for the defendant nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.
DATED : 17TH FEBRUARY, 2021.

P.C. ,

1. At the request of plaintiffs, S.O. to 9th March, 2021.
2. Reply to be filed within one week from today.
3. Rejoinder to be filed within one week thereafter.

(A. K. MENON, J.)