

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.1037 OF 2021
IN
SUIT (L) NO.1029 OF 2021**

Jagdish P. Tarwala @ .. Applicant/Plaintiff
Gandhi and Anr.
v/s.
Aryaveer Developers and Ors. .. Defendants

Mr. Rajeev Carvalho a/w. Mr. Bipin Joshi for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Sanjiv Sawant a/w. Mr. Abhishek Matkar, Mr. Pankaj Kode i/b.
Mr. Abhishek Deshmukh for Defendant nos. 1 to 3.
Mr. Uttam S. Rane a/w. Mr. Vikram A for Defendant no. 6

**CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.
DATED : 9th MARCH, 2021.**

P.C. :

1. On behalf of defendant no. 6 learned Advocate undertakes to enter appearance within one week and file reply, if so advised.
2. On behalf of the plaintiff it is stated that all other defendants have also been served. However, replies have been filed only by defendant nos. 1 to 3. In the circumstances replies on behalf of all defendants to be filed within two weeks from today. Rejoinder to this affidavit to be filed within two weeks thereafter.

3. Learned counsel for the parties are exploring possibility of referring disputes to Mediation since it concerns co-ownership of the property and since defendant nos. 1 to 3 are developers.

4. At the request of learned counsel for parties stand over to 16th March, 2021.

(A. K. MENON, J.)