

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO.1037 OF 2021

IN

SUIT (LODGING) NO.1029 OF 2021

Jagdish P. Tarwala @ Gandhi and Anr. .. Applicants-Plaintiffs

Vs.

Aryaveer Developers and Ors. .. Defendants

Mr. Ranjeev Carvalho, i/by Mr. Bipin Joshi, for the Applicants-Plaintiffs.

Mr. Sanjiv Sawant, with Mr. Abhishek Matkar and Mr. Pankaj Kode, for
Defendant Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.

DATED : 16TH MARCH 2021.

P.C. :

1. Both learned counsel state that there is a possibility of the dispute being referred to mediation; however some co-owners have not yet responded. Accordingly, both the counsel seek time.
2. List the IA on 30th March 2021.

(A. K. MENON, J.)